

3rd year Maintenance

Sch. XLV-Form No.134

15

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
N/W = Maintenance of road from					
Punkal Baittha House to					
TD 3 (MMU.S.Y.)					
Agency = Santosh Kumar					
Agg. No. = 53 SBD / 2019 - 20					
Date of start = 18.03.20					
Date of completion = 17.03.21					
A. Date of completion = 22.01.22					
3 rd year Maintenance					
period					
23.01.24 to					
22.01.25					
Measurement of work					
① Restoration of rain cuts. (m ³)					
8 x 5.70 x 1.25 x 0.30 = 17.10					
6 x 6.50 x 1.20 x 0.25 = 11.70					
4 x 8.40 x 1.30 x 0.30 = 13.10					
5 x 7.20 x 1.20 x 0.30 = 12.96					
7 x 6.15 x 1.00 x 0.20 = 8.61					
6 x 8.80 x 0.90 x 0.15 = 11.88					
5 x 9.30 x 1.10 x 0.20 = 10.23					
4 x 10.55 x 1.00 x 0.30 = 12.66					
Total = 98.24 m ³					
Umt. to = 97.65 m ³					
② Making up of berms / Shoulder (m ³)					
1 x 26.10 x 1.20 = 31.32					
3 x 5.75 x 1.25 = 19.68					
6 x 6.30 x 1.10 = 41.58					
Continuation					
5 x 8.60 x 1.40 = 60.2					

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>Abstract of cost</u>					
① Restoration of rain cuts					
Q.VTMB P15 = 97.65 m ³					
@ Rs. 379.59				= Rs.	37067.00
② Making up of berms/shoulder					
Q.VTMB P16 = 721.00 m ²					
@ Rs. 57.01				= Rs.	41104.00
③ Repair of pot holes filled with 75 mm WBM					
Q.VTMB P17 = 108.98 m ²					
@ Rs. 378.38				= Rs.	41236.00
④ Patch repair over bituminous surface					
Q.VTMB P17 = 108.98 m ²					
@ Rs. 270.60				= Rs.	29490.00
⑤ Maintenance of C/D works (slab culvert)					
Q.VTMB P17 = 4.00 no.					
@ Rs. 2273.47				= Rs.	9094.00
⑥ Maintenance of road sign					
Q.VTMB P17 = 1.03 km					
@ Rs. 1054.28				= Rs.	1086.00
⑦ Maintenance of 200 mm & 300 mm Stone					
Q.VTMB P17 = 2.06 km					
@ Rs. 688.17				= Rs.	1418.00
⑧ (i) Cutting of branches of trees & shrubs					

Continuation

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Q. VT MB P17 = 4.00 ha.					
@ M. 106.12 = M. 424.00					
(ii) cutting of stubs from road way					
Q. VT MB P17 = 16.00 ha.					
@ M. 6.51 = M. 104.00					
(iii) Trimming of grass & weeds.					
Q. VT MB P17 = 1550 m ²					
@ M. 2.17 = M. 3364.00					
				= M.	164387.00
Add 12.1. (cost) = M.					19726.00
Add 1.1. L.C. (1.1) = M.					1644.00
				= M.	185757.00
Less 2.31% below (1) = M.					4291.00
				= M.	181466.00
27/01/25 E. <i>[Signature]</i> 27/01/25 <i>[Signature]</i> 27/02/25					